CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30580 RESOLUTION R27 - 2023

Introduced by the Administration on January 18, 2023

Approves two transfers placing money into the proper accounts per the Controller: $9,600 transfer
in Fire to place the funds for Samsara Dashboard Access into a proper account; and $725,000 in
Public Works related to the garage - $500,000 from Account 46 to Account 42; and $225,000 from
Account 72 and 54. (The Samsara Dashboard GPS Camera system is in the Fire Vehicles - the cost
covers the licensing, hardware, and support services. The City Controller wants the cost to be
taken out of the 46 account for all departments. The had it budgeted in the 42 account.)

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:

e $9,600.00 in Fire due to Improper Budget Account for Samsara Dashboard Access from
Account #000-05-0803-0002-42 to Account #000-05-0803-0002-46.

o $725,000 in Public Works related to the garage - $500,000 from Account 46 to Account 42;
and $225,000 from Account 72 and 54. (The Samsara Dashboard GPS Camera system is in
the Fire Vehicles — the cost covers the licensing, hardware, and support services. The City
Controller wants the cost to be taken out of the 46 account for all departments. The had it
budgeted in the 42 account.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves the transfer.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa
Ce-Ce Gerlach
Cynthia Y. Mota

Santo Napoli

Natalie Santos
Ed Zucal

XX X X X x| >

Daryl Hendricks,
President

TOTAL 7 10

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30580 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 18t day of January, 2023, and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

DA ¥\, L

City Clerk




Posting Year: Posting Date: Posting # Doc #
" Period: ) Ref # Initials:

i CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Seth O'Neill, Director FROM: Mark Shahda
BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU: Public Works - Garage
_ TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request 4-Jan-23 Fund: General Fund Transfer Amount: $725,000.00
e o - FROM (DEBIT)

D | Twermmaione) | oot | COEITAGONT | ACGOUT ToT AR
000-03-0704-0001-46 B $500,000.00 511,700.00 $511,700.00 11,700.00
Contract Services e . 1 - |
000-03-0704-0001-72 ~225,000.00 - 600,000.00 600,000.00 375,000.00
Equipment B - B _ _ - !

-
- |
[ ~ -
o TO (CREDIT) - ~ o
000-03-0704-0001-42 ~ $500,000.00 ~ $16,000.00 | $16,000.00 516,000.00 :
Repairs and Maintenance o o -
| ]
/000-03-0704-0001-54 22500000 | 851,460.00 | 821,460.00 |  1,046,460.00
|Maintenance Supplies . o ] - 1 -
— . | S
(Reason Transfer is Required: - - - ]
The reason for the transfer is because the money that was budgeted was allocated to the incorrect accounts. The money being transferred from account 46 to account 42 is to
cover repairs to vehicles by outside agencies. The money being transferred from account 72 to account 54 is to cover the stock that the City is taking over from when King
George was the contracted vendor and to cover supplies and parts needed during the year for equipment and vehicles owned by the City. i
Reason Funds are Available for Transfer: - - !
The funds were allocated incorvectly so this is to move the money to the correct accounts. i
- TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS -
! JAmount not more than $5,000.00 ) |
X Amountis greater than$500000 - - J
Department Head/Depuly Director: M e - | B Date: I.I -y - ‘?3 N
Director of Finance/Deputy Director: Date:
City Controller (if amount is greater than $5,000): o i _ " Date:
\Mayor/Managing Director (If amount is greater than $5,000: T " Date:, T T
Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Code, Section 130.04: | Date:] B
CITY COUNCIL
Cyntnia Mota, President | [ )Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date: |
Ed Zucal, Vice President L o [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
Candida Affa, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved |  Daer] T
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Counciiperson B __ L] Approved [ ] Disapproved | ) ~ Date; |
Daryl Hendricks, Councitperson - . L)Acproved [ ) Disapproved | Date: |
Natalie Santos, Councilperson - [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved " Datel j
|Joshua Siegel, Councilperson L L) Approved [ ) Disapproved |  Date: |




L :abed {‘papnjpoul ag Aew sjunoo9e (B JON)
650 00'094'280'S 00°000°0¢ 00’0 000 00'08L°LLL'S lelof pueis
6570 00'082'480'G 00°000°0€ 000 000 00°0BL'LLL'S IVHINIO Jel0L
000 00°000'009 00°0 000 000 00°000°009 INIWJINDI 22-1000
00°0 00'886'92 00°0 00°0 000 00'886'92 ddS ? STVINILVIN ONILYHIJO 891000
00°0 00°010'8 000 00’0 000 00'0v0'8 STYDINZHD 99-1000
00°0 00°000'999'} 000 000 000 00°600'999'L SINVORIBNT 2 S0 'STaNd  29-1000
000 00'058'Z1 000 000 000 00°058'2L SWHOHINN  95-4000
A2 00°09v'128 00'000'0€ 00'0 00’0 00°09r'LG8 S31ddNS INIVIN 2 HIVd3d  $5-1000
00'0 00'620'SZ 000 000 000 00'620'52 SIDYVHO ¥ SADIAYIAS ¥IHLO 0S-1000
000 00'002'415 000 000 000 00°00L°LLS SADINYIS LOVHINOD ¥3IHLO 9t-1000
000 00'000'94 000 000 000 00°000'0t FONYNILNIVIN 2 SHIVATY  Zb-1000
€00 00'002°61L 00'0 000 000 00°002'St dOTIAIA H0¥d 2 ONINIVYL $€-1000
000 00°00€ 000 000 000 00°00€ JIHSHIBWIW ? SNOLLYOIIENd  2€-1000
000 00'262'S61 000 000 000 00262651 SIVANIY 0€-1000
000 00°00S 000 00’0 000 00°00S ANIWISHNSNIZY 3OV UM 82-1L000
000 00'009'¢ 000 ao'o 000 00°009°¢ ONILNIYG  92-1000
000 00'0€6'vS 000 000 000 00'0£6'%S ¥OId Z1-1000
00°0 00'905'24 000 000 000 00'905'Z1 WILNIYISANA LAHS  11-1000
000 00'000'6 000 000 000 60°000'6 ALIAZONOT 80-1000
000 00°000'€9 000 000 000 00°000°'€9 AVd WNINTYd  90-1000
000 00'68£'680'L 000 000 00°0 00'688'G80'1 SIOVM ININVNYId 20-1000
Hivd3d ® 30IAM3S 13314 1000
pasn souejeg saoueiqunougz sasmypusdxgy  saunypuadxg uonerdosddy Jaquinp unossy
1944 2)ep-0}-12aL ajep-0}-1ea pasnlpy
SNOILVYIJdO FONVYNILNIVIN 133714 0.0
SHHOM O1"dNd €0
TVHANID 000
£20Z/1EME ybnoyy  €20Z/LiL
NMOLNITIV 4O ALID Z1 ybnouy) | :spouad
WNdsz:e £€202/¥0/1.0
L :afeqg Joday sniejs aunjpuadxy ydrjeysdxe



RECEIVED

DEC 2 1 2022 Posting Year: Posting Date: 'Postingﬁ |Doc # :
" - Period: Ref # | Initials: |
FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM -
TO: Seth O'Neill, Director FROM: Efrain Agosto Jr, Fire Chief
BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU: Fire i
TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request 12-Dec-22 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $9,600.00 }
FROM (DEBIT) o
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENTACCOUNT | ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT {$) APPROPRIATION ($) TOTAL ($) | TRANSFER ($) ’.
000-05-0803-0002-42 $9,600.00 105,300.00 $44,358.00 34,758.00 :
1 1 -
-
TO (CREDIT)
000-05-0803-0002-46 $9,600.00 $13,320.00 $0.00 | 9,600.00
= |
| -
i | :
i .
Reason Transfer is Required: o
improper budget account
Reason Funds are Available for Transfer: i
Fundswereongnallybudgﬂedtotheimproperammt \ ‘
/o g/f/vt <AA (_)4 Z ),L:A-lc/) A el
TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00 E
X Amount is greater than $5,000.00 il i
Department Head/Deputy Director: , (f/.z /VZ—L,,_,, , Date: 20 Dec 200
Director of Finance/Deputy Director: “;-g‘ r~ P 8 Date:| /7 J} |7 =7
City Controller (if amount is greater than $5,000): — &~ HL[ FC o Date:| /. M.(,L,\__
Mayor/Managing Director (if amount is greater than $5,000): /\H_-\ 77 N Date:] - 2.5-2.7
Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative éada. Sodﬁ? 3'!1’04: Date:
CITY COUNCIL
Cynthia Mota, President [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date: ~ j
Ed Zucal, Vice President f ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date: .
Candida Affa, Councilperson ' { ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:|
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilpersan i [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson | B [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date: |
Natalie Santos, Councilperson _ [ ) Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
|Joshua Siegel, Councilperson { ] Approved [ } Disapproved Date:




